TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM743935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCANA Corporation		07/13/2022	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wrangler Retail Gas Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	6100 Emerald Parkway		
City:	Dublin		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	43016		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	SCANA Energy Marketing, LLC		
Street Address:	3344 Peachtree Road NE		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30326		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4461637	SCANA ENERGY COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL S
Registration Number:	4826434	SCANA ENERGY
Registration Number:	5194719	GASWISE GET SMART ABOUT NATURAL GAS
Registration Number:	5433565	SCANA ENERGY FRIENDSHIP REWARDS
Registration Number:	5119615	FLEXRATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900709455

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: shiers@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Mary D. Baril

800 E. Canal Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

REEL: 007803 FRAME: 0074

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Baril
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Baril/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=SCANA TM Assignment to Wrangler and Scana Energy Marketing#page1.tif source=SCANA TM Assignment to Wrangler and Scana Energy Marketing#page2.tif source=SCANA TM Assignment to Wrangler and Scana Energy Marketing#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007803 FRAME: 0075

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCANA Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the

laws of the State of South Carolina and having its principal office at 120 Tredegar Street,

Richmond, Virginia 23219, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR,"

has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademarks and service marks set forth on Schedule

A hereto in connection with the goods or services described therein (the "Marks"), together with

the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks have been used (the

"Goodwill"), and the United States Trademark Registrations for the Marks set forth on Schedule

A (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Wrangler Retail Gas Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company duly

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office at

6100 Emerald Parkway, Dublin, Ohio 43016, United States of America, and SCANA Energy

Marketing, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the

State of South Carolina and having its principal office at 3344 Peachtree Rd NE, Atlanta,

Georgia 30326, hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEES," are desirous of acquiring

the Marks, together with the Goodwill, and the Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to sell

and has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer

and set over unto ASSIGNEES and its successors and assigns ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and

interest in and to the Marks, the Goodwill, and the Registrations, including the right to sue for

past infringements, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the

use and benefit of its subsidiaries, successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the full

TRADEMARK

extent of the life of the Marks and the term of the Registrations and any registrations issued based upon the Applications, to be used as fully and entirely as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized, the day of July, 2022.

Ву:

Name: Prabir Purohit

Title: VP-Strategy

State of VA,

City/County of Richmond

On this 13th day of July, 2022, before me personally appeared Prabir Purohit, to me known to be the VP-Strategy of SCANA Corporation, a South Carolina corporation, on whose behalf he executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

My commission expires: |2/31/2026

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 007803 FRAME: 0077

Schedule A

Mark	Trademark Image	Registration Date	Registration Number	Classes
SCANA Energy Commercial and Industrial Services	SCANA ENERGY Growwish and beloots in Services	1/7/2014	4,461,637	039
SCANA Energy	SCANA	10/6/2015	4,826,434	035 039
GasWise Get Smart about Natural Gas	GasWise	5/2/2017	5.194,719	035 039 041
SCANA Energy Friendship Rewards	FRIENDSHIP REWARDS	3/27/2018	5,433,565	035
Flexrate	FLEXRATE	1/10/2017	5,119,615	039

TRADEMARK REEL: 007803 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 07/27/2022